
Government of the People's  Republic of  Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM

NAEM  Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List  
Senior Staff Course on Education and Management (SSCEM)

28Batch No : 11/07/2023 24/08/2023
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2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
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12

13

14

15

16

17

ID NO

MD. KHURSHID ALAM

TALUKDER ANISUL ISLAM

RAMA SAHA

K M RABBANI

MD. MASUD REZA

GHULAM MUHAMMAD

MD. BELAL HOSSAIN

MD. OSMAN GANI

PROFESSOR DR. MD. MEHADI HASAN

MD. SOLZAR RAHMAN

MD. ALAMGIR HOSSAIN

MD. AKHTERUJJAMAN KHAN

MUHAMMAD AZAD KHAN

PRANESH RANJAN ROY

SULTANA BEGUM

MOSAMMAD REHANA PARVIN

FARUQUE-E-AZAM MD. ABDUS SALAM

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

509

527

519

526

495

501

518

523

522

527

498

529

527

527

511

519

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 84.83

 87.83

 86.50

 87.66

 82.50

 83.50

 86.33

 87.16

 87.00

 87.83

 83.00

 88.16

 87.83

 87.83

 85.16

 86.50

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

MEHERPUR

FARIDPUR

FARIDPUR

NOAKHALI

BARISHAL

CUMILLA

PABNA

BARISHAL

KISHOREGANJ

CHATTOGRAM

CHATTOGRAM

PATUAKHALI

JAMALPUR

RANGPUR

DHAKA

DHAKA

KHULNA

ADDRESS MERIT

14

4

8

5

21

19

9

6

7

4

20

2

4

4

13

8

,

PROFESSOR, ENGLISH

PROFESSOR, BANGLA

PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS

PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS

PRINCIPAL, PHILOSOPHY

PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING

PROFESSOR, HISTORY

PROFESSOR, MARKETING

VICE PRINCIPAL, BANGLA

PROFESSOR, GEOGRAPHY

PROFESSOR, CHEMISTRY

PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS

PROFESSOR, POLITICAL
SCIENCE

PROFESSOR, PHYSICS

PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS

PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY
AND CULTURE

PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS

DESIGNATION  

MEHERPUR GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. SARADA SUNDARI MOHILA COLLEGE

GOVT. SARADA SUNDARI MOHILA COLLEGE

NOAKHALI GOVT. COLLEGE

ALEKANDA GOVT. COLLEGE

COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE

GOVT. SYED HATEM ALI COLLEGE

GURUDAYAL GOVT. COLLEGE

CHITTAGONG COLLEGE

SATKANIA GOVT. COLLEGE

PATUAKHALI GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE

RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. COLLEGE OF APPLIED HUMAN
SCIENCE

EDEN  MOHILA COLLEGE

GOVT. BRAJALAL COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :
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19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

ID NO

MD. HUMAYUN KABIR

LT. COL. AMIR HOSSAIN BHUIYA

 DR. MD. ROBIUL  ISLAM

MD. ABUL KALAM

A K M SHAMSUR RAHMAN

MD. REZAUL KARIM

ABU RAIHAN MD. ASHIQUR RAHMAN

MD. KHADEMUL ISLAM

DR. FATEMA HERREN

DR. REZINA AKTER

M. ABDUR RAHIM

NOOR MD. ABDUR RAZZAQUE

ABDUL SHAZID

SAJEDA BEGUM

MUHAMMAD ISRAIL HUSAIN

DR. MD. MIZANUR RAHMAN

MUHAMMAD REDWANUL HAQ
AKHAND

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

515

506

523

512

513

531

502

523

528

509

508

508

504

518

513

512

502

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 85.83

 84.33

 87.16

 85.33

 85.50

 88.50

 83.66

 87.16

 88.00

 84.83

 84.66

 84.66

 84.00

 86.33

 85.50

 85.33

 83.66

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

BARISHAL

GAZIPUR

BARISHAL

CHUADANGA

PIROJPUR

SIRAJGANJ

CHATTOGRAM

SIRAJGANJ

BARISHAL

RAJSHAHI

NARAIL

DINAJPUR

SYLHET

DHAKA

NARSINGDI

PABNA

DHAKA

ADDRESS MERIT

10

16

6

12

11

1

18

6

3

14

15

15

17

9

11

12

18

,

PROFESSOR, SOCIOLOGY

PRINCIPAL, POLITICAL SCIENCE

PROFESSOR, POLITICAL
SCIENCE

PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING

PRINCIPAL, SOIL SCIENCE

VICE PRINCIPAL,
MANAGEMENT

VICE PRINCIPAL, HISTORY

PRINCIPAL, PHYSICS

PROFESSOR, HISTORY

PROFESSOR, CHEMISTRY

PRINCIPAL, PHILOSOPHY

PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT

PRINCIPAL, CHEMISTRY

PROFESSOR, BOTANY

PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC STUDIES

PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS

PROFESSOR, ARABIC

DESIGNATION  

GOVT.  BOJOMOHUN COLLEGE

GAZIPUR CANTONMENT COLLEGE

PATUAKHALI GOVT. COLLEGE

CHUADANGA GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. SWARUPKATHI COLLEGE

KAZIPUR GOVT. MANSUR ALI COLLEGE

SATKANIA GOVT. COLLEGE

RASHIDAZZOHA GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE

GOVT. BROJOMOHUN COLLEGE

RAJSHAHI COLLEGE

LOHAGARA GOVT. ADARSHA COLLEGE

DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE,
SYLHET

GOVT. BANGLA COLLEGE

NARSINGDI GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE

GOVT. BANGLA COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :
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ID-wise Participant List  
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35

36

37

38

39

40

ID NO

MD. MONJUR MORSHED BHUIYAN

SK. NASIMA RAHMAN

DR. MD. SHAMSUZZAMAN

M. M. SHOHIDUL ISLAM

MOHAMMAD YAQUB ALI

MOSSAMMAT UMME HABIBA

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

526

511

501

512

495

519

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 87.66

 85.16

 83.50

 85.33

 82.50

 86.50

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

SIRAJGANJ

BARISHAL

KHULNA

GOPALGANJ

GOPALGANJ

DHAKA

ADDRESS MERIT

5

13

19

12

21

8

,

PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING

PROFESSOR, ENGLISH

PROFESSOR, HISTORY

PROFESSOR, POLITICAL
SCIENCE

PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY
AND CULTURE

PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS

DESIGNATION  

GOVT. AKBAR ALI COLLEGE

GOVT. BROJOMOHUN COLLEGE

KHULNA GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE

GOVT. BONGOBANDHU COLLEGE

RAMDIA GOVT. SREEKRISHNA COLLEGE

GOVT. TITUMIR COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :

Total : 40


