### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

### National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM

NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

# **ID-wise Participant List**

## **Senior Staff Course on Education and Management (SSCEM)**

Batch No: 28, Duration: 11/07/2023 = 24/08/2023

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
1	MD. KHURSHID ALAM	PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	MEHERPUR GOVT. COLLEGE	MEHERPUR	509	84.83	A	14
2	TALUKDER ANISUL ISLAM	PROFESSOR, BANGLA	GOVT. SARADA SUNDARI MOHILA COLLEGE	FARIDPUR	527	87.83	A	4
3	RAMA SAHA	PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	GOVT. SARADA SUNDARI MOHILA COLLEGE	FARIDPUR	519	86.50	A	8
4	K M RABBANI	PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	NOAKHALI GOVT. COLLEGE	NOAKHALI	526	87.66	A	5
5	MD. MASUD REZA	PRINCIPAL, PHILOSOPHY	ALEKANDA GOVT. COLLEGE	BARISHAL	495	82.50	A	21
6	GHULAM MUHAMMAD	PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE	CUMILLA	501	83.50	A	19
7	MD. BELAL HOSSAIN	PROFESSOR, HISTORY	GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE	PABNA	518	86.33	A	9
8	MD. OSMAN GANI	PROFESSOR, MARKETING	GOVT. SYED HATEM ALI COLLEGE	BARISHAL	523	87.16	A	6
9	PROFESSOR DR. MD. MEHADI HASAN	VICE PRINCIPAL, BANGLA	GURUDAYAL GOVT. COLLEGE	KISHOREGANJ	522	87.00	A	7
10	MD. SOLZAR RAHMAN	PROFESSOR, GEOGRAPHY	CHITTAGONG COLLEGE	CHATTOGRAM	527	87.83	A	4
11	MD. ALAMGIR HOSSAIN	PROFESSOR, CHEMISTRY	SATKANIA GOVT. COLLEGE	CHATTOGRAM	498	83.00	A	20
12	MD. AKHTERUJJAMAN KHAN	PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	PATUAKHALI GOVT. COLLEGE	PATUAKHALI	529	88.16	A	2
13	MUHAMMAD AZAD KHAN	PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE	JAMALPUR				
14	PRANESH RANJAN ROY	PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE	RANGPUR	527	87.83	A	4
15	SULTANA BEGUM	PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	GOVT. COLLEGE OF APPLIED HUMAN SCIENCE	DHAKA	527	87.83	A	4
16	MOSAMMAD REHANA PARVIN	PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE	DHAKA	511	85.16	A	13
17	FARUQUE-E-AZAM MD. ABDUS SALAM	PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	GOVT. BRAJALAL COLLEGE	KHULNA	519	86.50	A	8

### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

### National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM

NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

# **ID-wise Participant List**

## **Senior Staff Course on Education and Management (SSCEM)**

Batch No: 28, Duration: 11/07/2023 = 24/08/2023

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
18	MD. HUMAYUN KABIR	PROFESSOR, SOCIOLOGY	GOVT. BOJOMOHUN COLLEGE	BARISHAL	515	85.83	A	10
19	LT. COL. AMIR HOSSAIN BHUIYA	PRINCIPAL, POLITICAL SCIENCE	GAZIPUR CANTONMENT COLLEGE	GAZIPUR	506	84.33	A	16
20	DR. MD. ROBIUL ISLAM	PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	PATUAKHALI GOVT. COLLEGE	BARISHAL	523	87.16	A	6
21	MD. ABUL KALAM	PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	CHUADANGA GOVT. COLLEGE	CHUADANGA	512	85.33	A	12
22	A K M SHAMSUR RAHMAN	PRINCIPAL, SOIL SCIENCE	GOVT. SWARUPKATHI COLLEGE	PIROJPUR	513	85.50	A	11
23	MD. REZAUL KARIM	VICE PRINCIPAL, MANAGEMENT	KAZIPUR GOVT. MANSUR ALI COLLEGE	SIRAJGANJ	531	88.50	A	1
24	ABU RAIHAN MD. ASHIQUR RAHMAN	VICE PRINCIPAL, HISTORY	SATKANIA GOVT. COLLEGE	CHATTOGRAM	502	83.66	A	18
25	MD. KHADEMUL ISLAM	PRINCIPAL, PHYSICS	RASHIDAZZOHA GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE	SIRAJGANJ	523	87.16	A	6
26	DR. FATEMA HERREN	PROFESSOR, HISTORY	GOVT. BROJOMOHUN COLLEGE	BARISHAL	528	88.00	A	3
27	DR. REZINA AKTER	PROFESSOR, CHEMISTRY	RAJSHAHI COLLEGE	RAJSHAHI	509	84.83	A	14
28	M. ABDUR RAHIM	PRINCIPAL, PHILOSOPHY	LOHAGARA GOVT. ADARSHA COLLEGE	NARAIL	508	84.66	A	15
29	NOOR MD. ABDUR RAZZAQUE	PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT	DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE	DINAJPUR	508	84.66	A	15
30	ABDUL SHAZID	PRINCIPAL, CHEMISTRY	GOVT. TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE, SYLHET	SYLHET	504	84.00	A	17
31	SAJEDA BEGUM	PROFESSOR, BOTANY	GOVT. BANGLA COLLEGE	DHAKA	518	86.33	A	9
32	MUHAMMAD ISRAIL HUSAIN	PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC STUDIES	NARSINGDI GOVT. COLLEGE	NARSINGDI	513	85.50	A	11
33	DR. MD. MIZANUR RAHMAN	PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE	PABNA	512	85.33	A	12
34	MUHAMMAD REDWANUL HAQ AKHAND	PROFESSOR, ARABIC	GOVT. BANGLA COLLEGE	DHAKA	502	83.66	A	18

### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

#### National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM

NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

# **ID-wise Participant List**

## **Senior Staff Course on Education and Management (SSCEM)**

Batch No: 28, Duration: 11/07/2023 = 24/08/2023

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
35	MD. MONJUR MORSHED BHUIYAN	PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	GOVT. AKBAR ALI COLLEGE	SIRAJGANJ	526	87.66	A	5
36	SK. NASIMA RAHMAN	PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	GOVT. BROJOMOHUN COLLEGE	BARISHAL	511	85.16	A	13
37	DR. MD. SHAMSUZZAMAN	PROFESSOR, HISTORY	KHULNA GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE	KHULNA	501	83.50	A	19
38	M. M. SHOHIDUL ISLAM	PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	GOVT. BONGOBANDHU COLLEGE	GOPALGANJ	512	85.33	A	12
39	MOHAMMAD YAQUB ALI	PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	RAMDIA GOVT. SREEKRISHNA COLLEGE	GOPALGANJ	495	82.50	A	21
40	MOSSAMMAT UMME HABIBA	PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	GOVT. TITUMIR COLLEGE	DHAKA	519	86.50	A	8

Total: 40